
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4046
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
SIX LANING OF AHMEDABAD BAMANBORE SECTION OF NH-8 A
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Gujarat for Six laning of Ahmedabad-Bamanbore section of NH-8A at the cost of Gujarat State and recovery through Toll Tax;

(b) if so, whether the Government intends to approve the same;

(c) if so, the time by which the said project is likely to be started; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) to (d) The proposal received from the State Government has been examined and further information has been called for from the State Government.
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